Supplementary Materials:
Methods
Human bone marrow neutrophil isolation
Human bone marrow was obtained from rib fragments that were removed from lung cancer
patients for surgical resection. This study was consented for tissue collection for research
purposes at the Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania and The Philadelphia Veterans Affairs
Medical Center after obtaining consents that had been approved by their respective Institutional
Review Boards (60). Bone marrow neutrophils were isolated from bone marrow cell suspensions

                     A                                                                                                            B
Figure 6 Expression comparison of selected anti-oxidant and NOX2 complex genes with published human
neutrophil dataset. A) RNA expression in log2(FPKM) of selected genes from the Grassi et al. dataset, centred and
scaled by genes, representing three healthy human bone marrow donors (donor 1-3) and three healthy human venous
blood donors (donor 4-6) (37). MM = metamyelocytes, BN = band neutrophil, SN = segmented neutrophil, PMN =
blood neutrophils. B) RNA expression in VST-transformed count values of selected anti-oxidant genes and C)
NOX2 complex from the Mistry et al. dataset, centered and scaled by genes, representing CD10neg and CD10pos
low-density granulocytes from six SLE patients (38).
13
Supplementary tables
Table 1 CyToF antibody panel
Metal Antibody Clone Chosen tag Company Cat. Number
89 CD45 HI30 Y  Fludigm  3089003B
141 CD42b HID1 Pr  BioLegend 303902
141 CD235ab DREG-56 Pr  Fluidigm 3141001B
142 CD19 HIB19 Nd  Fluidigm 3142001B
143 HLADR L243 Nd  Fluidigm 3143013B
144 CD35 E11 Nd  BioLegend 333402
145 CD31 WM59 Nd  Fluidigm 3145004B
146 CD64 10.1 Nd  Fluidigm 3146006B
147 CD54 HCD54 Sm  BioLegend 322702
148 CD16 3G8 Nd  Fluidigm 3148004B
149 CD66a CD66a-B1.1 Sm  Fluidigm 3149008B
151 CD123 6H6 Eu  Fluidigm 3151001B
152 CD66b 80H3 Sm  Fluidigm 3152011B
153 CD62L DREG-56 Eu  Fluidigm 3153004B
154 CD163 GH1/61 Sm  Fluidigm 3154007B
156 CD86 IT2.2 Gd  Fluidigm 3156008B
158 CD10 HI10a Gd  Fluidigm 312202
159 CD11c Bu15 Tb  Fluidigm 3159001B
160 CD14 M5E2 Gd  Fluidigm 3160006B
161 CD80 2D10.4 Dy  Fluidigm 3161023B
162 CD88 S5/1 Dy  BioLegend 344302
163 CD181 5A12 Dy  BD Biosciences 555937
164 Siglec-8 7C9 Dy BioLegend 347102
165 CD101 BB27 Ho  Fluidigm 3165029B
14
166 CD182 eBio5E8-C7-F10 Ho  eBioscience 14-1829-85
168 CD206 15.2 Er  Fluidigm 3168008B
169 CD33 WM53 Tm  Fluidigm 3169010B
170 CD3 UCHT1 Er  Fluidigm 3170007B
172 CD15 W6D3 Yb  Fluidigm 3172021B
173 CD184 12G5 Yb  Fluidigm 3173001B
174 CD49d 9F10 Yb  Fluidigm 3174018B
175 CD274 29E.2A3 Lu  Fluidigm 3175017B
176 CD56 NCAM16.2 Yb  Fluidigm 3176008B
209 CD11b ICRF44 Bi  Fluidigm 3209003B
Table 2A Clinical features of diagnosis (n=8) and flare (n=6)